THE DATASHEET OF
RCR1010NP-101M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PIN Power Inductor
RCR1010
Page 1 of 5 Revised: 2-Apr-22
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.

※1
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃)
SATURATION
CURRENT
（Ａ）※2
TEMPERAT
URE
RISE
（Ａ）※3Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃)
Max.(Typ.)
(at105℃)
RCR1010NP-100M 100M 10μH±20% 25.1(20.1) 4.8(6.0) 3.8(4.8) 4.3
RCR1010NP-120M 120M 12μH±20% 26.6(21.3) 4.5(5.5) 3.5(4.3) 4.2
RCR1010NP-150M 150M 15μH±20% 31.3(25.1) 4.0(5.0) 3.2(3.9) 4.1
RCR1010NP-180M 180M 18μH±20% 33.8(27.1) 3.8(4.6) 2.9(3.5) 4.0
RCR1010NP-220M 220M 22μH±20% 38.3(30.6) 3.4(4.2) 2.6(3.2) 3.8
RCR1010NP-270M 270M 27μH±20% 40.9(32.7) 3.0(3.8) 2.5(3.0) 3.6
RCR1010NP-330M 330M 33μH±20% 53.8(43.1) 2.7(3.3) 2.2(2.65) 3.2
RCR1010NP-390M 390M 39μH±20% 73.4(58.7) 2.5(3.0) 2.0(2.45) 2.5
RCR1010NP-470M 470M 47μH±20% 102.1(81.7) 2.2(2.7) 1.8(2.15) 2.2
RCR1010NP-560M 560M 56μH±20% 111.3(89.0) 2.1(2.5) 1.7(2.05) 2.1
RCR1010NP-680M 680M 68μH±20% 137.5(110.0) 1.8(2.3) 1.4(1.8) 1.9
RCR1010NP-820M 820M 82μH±20% 160.0(128.0) 1.7(2.0) 1.3(1.6) 1.8
RCR1010NP-101M 101M 100μH±20% 175.3(140.2) 1.5(1.8) 1.2(1.45) 1.7
RCR1010NP-121M 121M 120μH±20% 193.8(155.0) 1.4(1.7) 1.1(1.35) 1.6
RCR1010NP-151M 151M 150μH±20% 225.6(180.5) 1.2(1.5) 1.0(1.2) 1.5
RCR1010NP-181M 181M 180μH±20% 275.3(220.2) 1.1(1.4) 0.9(1.14) 1.4
RCR1010NP-221M 221M 220μH±20% 313.0(250.5) 1.0(1.25) 0.8(1.05) 1.3
RCR1010NP-271M 271M 270μH±20% 450.6(360.5) 0.95(1.15) 0.74(0.9) 1.0
RCR1010NP-331M 331M 330μH±20% 500.6(400.5) 0.88(1.05) 0.64(0.8) 0.98
RCR1010NP-391M 391M 390μH±20% 563.0(450.5) 0.78(0.95) 0.60(0.75) 0.94
RCR1010NP-471M 471M 470μH±20% 748.8(599.0) 0.72(0.90) 0.58(0.7) 0.80
RCR1010NP-561M 561M 560μH±20% 848.8(682.9) 0.68(0.80) 0.55(0.63) 0.75
RCR1010NP-681M 681M 680μH±20% 1202(962.0) 0.60(0.70) 0.48(0.56) 0.63
RCR1010NP-821M 821M 820μH±20% 1342(1074) 0.57(0.65) 0.45(0.52) 0.60
RCR1010NP-102M 102M 1.0ｍH±20% 1490(1192) 0.48(0.60) 0.39(0.45) 0.55
PIN Power Inductor
RCR1010
Page 3 of 5 Revised: 2-Apr-22
0